
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

2023-24  

2023/2024  

Friday 15th December Children break up for Christmas holiday 

Tuesday 2nd January  INSET DAY 

Wednesday 3rd January Children return to school 

Thursday 11th January West County School of Music lessons commence for Spring 
term (for KS2 children signed up) 

Friday 12th January  EYFS/KS1 Panto am – Jack and the Beanstalk 
M & M Theatrical Productions School hall 

Monday 29th January to 
Thursday 1st February 

Year 6 Assessment Week 

Friday 9th February Children break up for half-term 

Friday 16th February  Year 5 Trip to Court Fields School  
“Women in Science” Celebration  

Wednesday 21st February  Year 6 ‘A Telling Tale’ bullying and respect interactive session  
AM 

Monday 26th February  SCARF/Life Education workshops 

Wednesday 28th February 
to Friday 1st March  

SCARF/Life Education workshops 

Monday 4th March – 
Wednesday 6th March 

Year 4 Charterhouse Residential 

Monday 25th to Thursday 28th 
March 

Year 6 Assessment Week 

Monday 25th March Year 5 ‘Virtual Reality’ internet safety and gadget misuse session 
AM 

Thursday 28th March Children break up for Easter 

Monday 15th April Children return to school  

Monday 20th to Friday 24th 
May 

Year 6 Mill on the Brue Residential 



 

Friday 24th May Children break up for half-term 

Monday 3rd June Children return to school  

Thursday 6th June Tempest Photography – Class photos and Year 6 Leavers pack 

Monday 24th June and  
Tuesday 25th June 

Bikeability Part 1 

Thursday 27th June INSET DAY 

Friday 28th June INSET DAY 

Monday 1st July and  
Tuesday 2nd July 

Bikeability Part 2 

Tuesday 23rd July Children break up for Summer holidays  

Wednesday 24th July INSET DAY 


